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BLACKROCK

Date 12 March 2009
To ASX Limited From Jo Luppino / Luca Gasparotto
Fax No 0z 9778 0999 Department
To Company Secretary, Adelaide Telephone 03 9657 3113 / 3165
Managed Funds Asset Backed Yield
Trust
Fax No, 08 8300 6661 Fax No.
Mo. of pages (including cover) 4
Subject: Form 603: Notice of initial substantial holder

THIS MESSAGE 15 INTENDED GNLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT 1S ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED,
PROPRIETARY, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM IHSCLOSURE. If the roader of this message is not the intended reciplent, or an employoe or agent responsible
for detivering the message to the intended reciplent, You are horcby notified that any dissemination, distribution, ar copying of this communication {s stictly
prohibited, If you have recefved this communication in erepr, please notify us Immediately by telephone and destroy this fax, Thank vou,

BlackRack Investment Management, (Australia) Limited Registered Office:
Level 18, 120 Collins Street, Melbourne Vie 3000 Level 18, 120 Collins Street, Melbourne VIC 3000
03 9657 3000 Tel 03 9657 3400 Fax  wvaw, Mackiock gomran Client Services Centre 1300 346 100

ABN 13 006 165 9753
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Form 603

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671R

Notice of initial substantial holder

T Company Name/Scheme Adelaide Managed Fundo Asset Backed Yield Trust

ACNSARSN 120 038 002

1. Details of substantial holder (1)
Namg BElackRock Group

ACN/ARSN {if appllestie)

Tha holdat hecame 7 substantis! holder on 16 /Q2/909

2. Dotails of votlng power

The total number of votes attnched to all the voting shares inthe company or voting interests in tha scheme that the substantial holdet o an assoclate (2) had g
televant Interest {3) in on the dote the substantial holder became a substantlal holder are oy foliows:;

Class of seeuritios (4) Number of securities Porson's votos (5) Voting power (B)
ord units 5,950,808 5,350,808 5.07%

3. Detalls of rolovant Intorosts

T maturee oF the relevant intercst the substantial hotder of an associale had in the Following voting securities on the date the substantial holder bacame a substantigt

noldor are as follows:

Holder of relavant intares Nature of refevant interest {7) Cinis and number of securitios

BlackRock Group inveptment manager ord units 5,550,808

4, Dotails of prosent registored holders
Tt persons registered as holdors of tho seeuritios referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Hatder of relevant Reqgistered holder of Person entitled to be Class and number
interest securiligs registercd s holder (8) af securitles
BlackReak Group various cuctodianz |[n/a 5,950,808

5 Consideration

The eensiderution paid for each retevant interest referred te in paragraph 3 above, and acquited in the four months prior 1o the day that the substantial holder bozane a

substantial holder i s follows:

Hetder of refevant Date of sequisition Consideration (9) Claks e number
Nt of securitios
Cosly Nan-gpsh

Appendix 1
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6. Associntes
Tha ronsons thé persons named in paragraph 3 above re dssoctites of the substantial holder are as follows:

1!

Nate i ACNSARSN G applicable} Nuture of associatian

Addrossos

T addresses of persons named In this form are as follows;

Namg Addrosy

Appendix 2

I
Signature
print namg Grant Boyle 7 /,.-7/ cupteity Direetor
rrg 4
sign here gme 12/ 03 /09
DIRECTIONS
m I there are o number of substantiat holders with similar of related solevant interagts (g, a cosporation and Ity related corporations, o the. marager ang frustes of an

(2)

(@

"

61]

(6}

Y

@)

o

equity tryst), the names could be Ineludel In an annexure 1o te farm, 1 tha selevant Inferedts af 4 gtoup of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to
throughiout the form as 3 specifically named group if thi tembership of each group, with the nomes and addresses af members is ¢learly set out in paragraph 7 of the
form,

See the definition of “associate” in seetien 9 of the Corporations Act 2001,
See the definition of "refevant interest” In sections GOB and 6718(7) of the Corporations Act 2001,
The voting shares af a cantpany canstitute one ctass unless divided inta sepatate thsses.

Tree tetal number of votes attached to ol the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the schama (If any) that the persien or gn associate hos 3 relevant
intorast in.

The persans vates divided by the total votes in tho body eorperate o scheme mukiplied by 100,

Inclugte details of

() any relevant agresment or athar cireumstances by wiich the relevant interest was acouired, If subsection 67 18{4) applies, & copy of any document setting ot
thi terme of any felévant agregment, ang a statement by the parsan giviag #ull and accurate details of any contract, SCHOME of ATrANGRMENt, MLt ACCOMp Ny
this form, tegether with a writien statement certifying Whis contract, <Come of arrangament; ang

(o aty qualification of the power of o parson to exerelse, contyal the exerclse of, or influenca the ekercise of, Uk voting powers or disposal of the securitics to
which therfedevant interest refotes lingicating €l carly the particulir secuities Lo which the qualification apphies),

Sew the definition of “relovant agroement” In section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001,
If they substantlal older 15 umabli Yo determing the identity of the porsan { eg. if te refevant interest arises because of £n option) wiite "unknown”.

Ditarils of the consideration must inciude any and alf benefits, maney and other, that any person from wham a relevant interest wos acquired hos, or may, become
entitlog 1o ficoaive In redation to thet acguisition. Detatls must be included even I the benefit is conditional on the nappening or not of a corlingency, Detadls must be
included of any baneli paid an behaif of the substantial holgor or ILs assoetate in felation 1o the acquisitions, aven if thay are net paid diteety 1o the parson from whom
the relevant intorost was aequired,
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Adelaide Managed Funds Asset Backed Yield Trust (AYT)

Date
24-0ct-08
24-0ct-08
05-Dec-08
08-Dec-08
09-Dec-08
10-Dec-08
11-Dec-08
12-Dec-08
16-Dec-08
18-Dec-08
19-Dec-08
22-Dec-08
24-Dec-08
30-Dec-08
05-Jan-09
06-Jan-09
16-Jan-09
19-Jan-09
02-Feb-09
02-Feb-09
02-Feb-09
02-Feb-09
03-Feb-09
03-Feb-09
04-Feb-09
04-Feb-09
05-Feb-09
05-Feb-09
10-Fab-08
10-Fab-08
12-Feb-08
12-Feb-08
16-Feb-08
16-Feb-09
16-Feb-09
16-Feb-09

Transaction
Sale of Ord Shares
Sale of Ord Shares
Pur of Ord Shares
Sale of Qrd Shares
Sale of Ord Shares
Sale of Qrd Shares
Sale of Ord Shares
Sale of Ord Shares
Sale of QOrd Shares
Sale of Ord Shares
Sale of Ord Shares
Sale of Ord Shares
Sale of Ord Shares
Sale of Ord Shares
Sale of Ord Shares
Sale of Ord Shares
Sale of Ord Shares
Sale of Ord Shares
Pur of Ord Shares
Pur of Ord Shares
Sale of Ord Shares
Sale of Qrd Shares
Sale of Qrd Shares
Sale of Ord Shares
Sale of Ord Shares
Sale of Ord Shares
Sale of Ord Shares
Sale of Ord Shares
Sale of Ord Shares
Sale of Ord Shares
Sale of Ord Shares
Sale of Ord Shares
Pur of Ord Shares
Pur of Ord Shares
Sale of Ord Shares
Sale of Ord Shares

Consideration
49 645
90,355

384 656
17,640
24,438

141125
20,125
21,676
45,136

1,544
25,000
3,750
12,803
30,000
12,200
39,845
26,463
29,977
116,194
922,570
6635
5,286
3,076
24,418
1,001
7,951
5,644
44,016
6,432
51,068
10,027
79,615
983,261
1,238,450
14,217
112,880

Units
-35,461
-64,539
305,935
-14,000
-16,550

-112,800
-16,100
-17.341
-36,400

-1,235
-20,000
-3,000
-10,664
24,793
-10,000
-32,660
22,426
-25,621
97,642
775,269
-558
4,442
2,563
20,347
-834
-6,626
-4,698
-37,302
-5,583
-44.,407
-8,718
-69,230
578,389
728,500
-8,669
-68,829
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