BLACKROCK

Fax

		Date	12 March 2009
То	ASX Limited	From	Jo Luppino / Luca Gasparotto
Fax No	02 9778 0 999	Department	
То	Company Secretary, Adelaide Managed Funds Asset Backed Yield Trust	Telephone	03 9657 3113 / 3165
Fax No.	08 8300 6661	Fax No.	
		No. of pages (in	ncluding cover) 4
Subject:	Form 603: Notice of initial substantial h	older	

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, PROPRIETARY, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or an employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and destroy this fax. Thank you.

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) Limited

Level 18, 120 Collins Street, Melbourne Vic 3000

03 9657 3000 Tel | 03 9657 3400 Fax | www.btackrock.com/au

Registered Office:

Level 18, 120 Collins Street, Melbourne VIC 3000

Client Services Centre 1300 366 100

ABN 13 006 165 975

page 1/2 15 July 2001

Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme

Adelaide Managed Funds Asset Backed Yield Trust

ACN/ARSN

120 038 002

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name

BlackRock Group

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

The holder became a substantial holder on

16/02/09

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)
ord units	5,950,808	5,950,808	5.97%

3. Details of relevant Interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of refevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities	
BlackRock Group	investment manager	ord units 5,950,808	

4. Dotails of present registered helders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securitles
BlackRock Group	various custodians	n/a	5,950,808

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant Interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration		Class and number of securities
		Cosii	Non-cash	
Appendix 1				

603

6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Appendix 2	

Signature

print name Grant Boyle

capacity Director

12/ 03 /09 date

sign here

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the imanager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names, and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3)See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in:
- (6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) Include details of:
 - any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to (0) which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9)Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

Appendix 1

Adelaide Managed Funds Asset Backed Yield Trust (AYT)

Date	Transaction	Consideration	Units
24-Oct-08	Sale of Ord Shares	49,645	-35,461
24-Oct-08	Sale of Ord Shares	90,355	-64,539
05-Dec-08	Pur of Ord Shares	394,656	305,935
08-Dec-08	Sale of Ord Shares	17,640	-14,000
09-Dec-08	Sale of Ord Shares	24,438	-19,550
10-Dec-08	Sale of Ord Shares	141,125	-112,900
11-Dec-08	Sale of Ord Shares	20,125	-16,100
12-Dec-08	Sale of Ord Shares	21,676	-17,341
16-Dec-08	Sale of Ord Shares	45,136	-36,400
18-Dec-08	Sale of Ord Shares	1,544	-1,235
19-Dec-08	Sale of Ord Shares	25,000	-20,000
22-Dec-08	Sale of Ord Shares	3,750	-3,000
24-Dec-08	Sale of Ord Shares	12,903	-10,664
30-Dec-08	Sale of Ord Shares	30,000	-24,793
05-Jan-09	Sale of Ord Shares	12,200	-10,000
06-Jan-09	Sale of Ord Shares	39,845	-32,660
16-Jan-09	Sale of Ord Shares	26,463	-22,426
19-Jan-09	Sale of Ord Shares	29,977	-25,621
02-Feb-09	Pur of Ord Shares	116,194	97,642
02-Feb-09	Pur of Ord Shares	922,570	775,269
02-Feb-09	Sale of Ord Shares	665	-559
02-Feb-09	Sale of Ord Shares	5,286	-4,442
03-Feb-09	Sale of Ord Shares	3,076	-2,563
03-Feb-09	Sale of Ord Shares	24,416	-20,347
04-Feb-09	Sale of Ord Shares	1,001	-834
04-Feb-09	Sale of Ord Shares	7,951	-6,626
05-Feb-09	Sale of Ord Shares	5,544	-4,698
05-Feb-09	Sale of Ord Shares	44,016	-37,302
10-Feb-09	Sale of Ord Shares	6,432	-5,593
10-Feb-09	Sale of Ord Shares	51,068	-44,407
12-Feb-09	Sale of Ord Shares	10,027	-8,719
12-Feb-09	Sale of Ord Shares	79,615	-69,230
16-Feb-09	Pur of Ord Shares	983,261	578,389
16-Feb-09	Pur of Ord Shares	1,238,450	728,500
16-Feb-09	Sale of Ord Shares	14,217	-8,669
16-Feb-09	Sale of Ord Shares	112,880	-68,829